506878919 09/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6925740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	09/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY CANADA INC.
Street Address:	45 PROGRESS AVENUE
City:	SCARBOROUGH
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M1P 2Y6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8607997
Patent Number:	8985352
Patent Number:	8602230
Patent Number:	6929131
Application Number:	62501472
Application Number:	62474846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-5199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

TERRENCE G. BOTLE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: C/O PAULHASTINGS LLP

Address Line 2: 200 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92008.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE G. BOYLE
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terrence G. Boyle
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 6 source=Array - Patent Release#page1.tif source=Array - Patent Release#page2.tif source=Array - Patent Release#page3.tif source=Array - Patent Release#page4.tif source=Array - Patent Release#page5.tif source=Array - Patent Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of September 17, 2021, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Array Canada Inc., an Ontario corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 10, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, and that Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2017 and recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame 041225/0338 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including but not limited to the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Released Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to discharge, cancel, terminate and release the entirety of its continuing security interest in the Released Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases, cancels, and discharges any and all of its continuing security interest in, to and/or under the Released Patent Collateral, and any right, title and/or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and/or under such Released Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. Recordation. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the recordation of this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's expense and agrees that, at the Grantor's expense, it shall execute and deliver all other documents and do all other acts necessary to evidence, relinquish and/or effect the discharge, cancellation, termination, and release of any of its continuing security interests in any of the Released Patent Collateral or other rights under the Security Agreement and/or Patent Security Agreement, in each case with respect to the Released Patent Collateral.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: // Houssem Daly

Title: Director

By: Name: Dionne Robinson
Title: Associate Director

Schedule 1

PATENTS AND DESIGN PATENTS

Patent No.	Issued	Expiration	Country	Title
7641476	1/5/10	7/21/28	United States	Rotatable magnetic
			of America	electrical connector

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of September 17, 2021, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Summit Manufacturing LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 10, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, and the Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2017 and recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2017 at Reel/Frame 042542/0847 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including but not limited to the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Released Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to discharge, cancel, terminate and release the entirety of its continuing security interest in the Released Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases, cancels, and discharges any and all of its continuing security interest in, to and/or under the Released Patent Collateral, and any right, title and/or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and/or under such Patent Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. Recordation. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the recordation of this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's expense and agrees that, at the Grantor's expense, it shall execute and deliver all other documents and do all other acts necessary to evidence, relinquish and/or effect the discharge, cancellation, termination, and release of any of its continuing security interests in any of the Released Patent Collateral or other rights under the Security Agreement and/or Patent Security Agreement, in each case with respect to the Released Patent Collateral.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:_ Name: Houssem Doly Title:

By:_

Director

Name: Dionne Robinson Title: Associate Director

Schedule 1

PATENTS AND DESIGN PATENTS

Patent No.	Country	Title
8,607,997	USA	Modular Merchandise Display System
8,985,352	USA	Modular Merchandise Display System
8,602,230	USA	Modular Merchandise Display System
6,929,131	USA	Display System

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Provisional Patent Application for Container Dispenser, Serial No. 62/301,472, dated filed, May 4, 2017

Provisional Patent Application for Bifurcated Pilfer-Resistant Peg Hook, Serisl No. 62/474,846, dated filed 3/22/17.

 $LEGAL_US_E \ \# \ 157797582.4$

RECORDED: 09/20/2021